
 
 

 
 

      
 

September, 2025 

 

Dear 8th Grade Parents/Guardians: 

 

I would like to take this opportunity during the beginning of the school year to outline some key dates 

concerning our graduating seniors. Please note the following 8th grade events on your family calendar: 

 

Event/Activity Date/Time 

Grade 8 Photos Friday, September 19, 2025 

Senior Trip Collection – (Chelsea Peirs Connecticut) Starts: October 2025 / Due: March 13, 2026 

SHSAT Exam  Wednesday, November 12, 2025 

Cap & Gown Online Orders begin Monday, November 17, 2025 (Smooth Sportswear) 

Senior Dues Collection (Graduation, Yearbook, 

Senior Dance) 
Starts January 2026 / Due: Friday, May 1, 2026 

College and Career Day  Monday, March 16, 2026 

Cap/Gown/Yearbook Online orders Due Sunday, March 22, 2026 

ARISTA Ceremony Wednesday, April 1, 2026 

Service League Ceremony Friday, May 8, 2026 

*Grade 8 Trip – Chelsea Piers Connecticut Monday, May 18, 2026 

8th Grade Night of the Arts Thursday, May 21, 2026 

Senior Awards Night Wednesday, June 3, 2026, 6:00 PM 

Graduation – Commencement Ceremony Thursday, June 18, 2026, 7pm @ St. John University  

Regents  June 17, 2026 – June 23, 2026 

Grade 8 Seniors Week Wednesday, June 24, 2026-Friday, June 26, 2026 

Grade 8 Senior Dance – Douglaston Manor Wednesday, June 24, 4:30pm – 8:30pm 

Grade 8 Senior Breakfast & Yearbook Signing Thursday, June 25, 2026, (Period 1-3) 

Last Day of School  Friday, June 26, 2026 

 

*Please note, students that demonstrate disruptive behavior during the course of the school year will not be able 

to attend the Grade 8 trip due to safety concerns. This will apply to any student that has been involved with 

more than one level 3 to level 5 code infraction based on the NYC DOE discipline code (B21-B62) or received 

an “N” or “U” conduct grade from two separate teachers.  

 

If any date needs to be changed, you will be notified immediately to update your calendars. As dates approach, 

more detailed information will be communicated regarding each event.   

 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me by phone at (718) 423-8138 or by email at 

Tlampoutis@schools.nyc.gov.  

 

Sincerely, 

Taso Lampoutis 

8th Grade Assistant Principal 

 
                 Tel: 718 423-8138 
                 Fax: 718 423-8281 
 
             Assistant Principals 
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